average annual financial turnover of 50% of tender cost on maintenance works during the 

last three financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25) ending 31st March 2025.    

2. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (2 % of the Estimated cost of work) 

a. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹1,97,621/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-

Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-One only) shall be submitted in the 

form of a Fixed Deposit Receipt or Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled / 

Nationalized /Commercial Bank, drawn in favour of ‘ESIC Fund Account No. 

1’, payable at Jaipur. The EMD must be physically deposited in the tender box